

Jamia Nadawiyya Training College

(Alfilieted to Calicut University and Recognized by NCTE) Salah Nagar, Edavanna.P.O., Malappuram (Dt), Kerala, Pin: 676 541 E-mail: jntcedavanna@gmail.com, Website:www.jntcedavanna.com

Ref:

Date: 02-01-2023.

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Agreement is entered into as of Monday 02th January 2023, by and between TPRO Management Consultants represented herein as the consultants (hereinafter referred to as "FIRST PARTY"),

AND

Jamia Nadawiyya Training College Edavanna of Jamia Nadwiyya Edavanna (JNE) is represented herein as the client (hereinafter referred to as "SECOND PARTY")

WHEREAS

This engagement is effective as of 02-01-2023 and shall continue for a minimum 12-month period unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement. And, either party may terminate this agreement with a 2 months prior written notice for any reason.

WHEREAS,

The consultants FIRST PARTY agrees to provide management consultancy services as mutually agreed upon in the agreed consultancy proposal dated 02-01-2023 which includes the below core area activities:

- a. To provide guidance and support on various aspects of academic operations, policies, and strategies to enhance effectiveness and efficiency of the institution.
- b. Outline and establish strategy for the soft skill development in students
- c. Faculty Development: Providing training and support for faculty of the institution to improve teaching methodologies, assessment practices, and professional development.
- d. Enrollment Management: Develop strategies to attract and retain students, including marketing efforts, admissions policies and procedures.
- e. Quality Assurance: Establishing mechanisms for continuous improvement and quality assurance in academic programs and services
- f. Support Technology Integration: Identifying and screening appropriate technology solutions to enhance teaching, learning and administrative processes.
- g. Support faculty and other staff recruitment, their orientation and positioning.
- h. Provide training the administrative officers of the institution to enhance their educational leadership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both parties hereto have executed this Memorandum of Agreement as of the effective date above written.

Phone: 9074117626



Jamia Nadawiyya Training College

(Alfilieted to Calicut University and Recognized by NCTE) Salah Nagar, Edavanna.P.O., Malappuram (Dt), Kerala, Pin: 676 541 E-mail: jntcedavanna@gmail.com, Website:www.jntcedavanna.com

Date: 02-01-2023. Ref: Signatures FIRST PARTY SECOND PARTY TPRO MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS Jamia Nadawiyya Training College Abdul Razak P, Senior Consultant Salah Nagar, Edavanna.PO PRINCIPAL Jamia Nadawiyya Training College Salah Nagar, Edavanna Pin : 676541, Malappuram WITNESSES: KHODARATHULLA. M 1. Signature: Azil. m 2. Signature:

Place: Edavanna Date: 02-01-2023